RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

HR j¢¢ -2017

RESOLUTION TO ADJUSTMENTS TO VARIOUS TAX RECORDS

WHEREAS, the accounts below indicate necessary adjustments for various billing adjustments on the
properties listed below, and

WHEREAS, these adjustments include the following, and

Block/Lot
277
36/24
55/7
56/22
56/31
57/35
63/34
66/34
89/16
98/25
136.02/54
140/9
141/6
151/22
166/1
182/5.02
193/9
213.02/3
214/17
220/16
232/32
251/1
25372
256.02/8
256.02/16
256.04/10
256.05/11
265/14
266/10
266/13.01
260.02/11
271/6,01
272.01/20
275/10
277/14
276/1.01

Amount
5.35
215,78
2623.22
863.12
105.77
363.87
461.18
3135.17
588.11
4958.73
334.25
338.48
554.26
232,70
1078.90
30040
511,95
550.03
3088.63
723.50
562.72
909.66
1015.44
617.73
300.40
613.49
647.34
863.12
888.51
935.05
617.73
429023
863.12
2390.51
846.20
867.22

Address

104 Mercer

337 Hudson

37 S Burlington
300 Somerset
301 Cumberiand
24 8 Sussex
126-128 S King
409 Market

327 S Broadway
435 S Broadway
818 Market

117 Westminster
114 Westminster
28 Railroad

900 Hudson

510 Mercer

816 Essex

4 Barnard

7 Thompson

5 S Harley

12 Oxford
300-302 Rosalind
4060 Sherwood
15 Springdale
31 Springdale
10 Green Acres
34 Springdale
1144 Station
110 Weston
1653 Market

20 Goldy

318 Walnut

420 Holly

336 Spruce

1344 Thompson
Walnut -

Issue

Credit Balance cancelled, owned by State
County Appeal
City Owned
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
City Owned
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
County Appeal
City uses as playground, cancelling taxes

WHERFEAS, these billing adjustments were reviewed by the Finance Committee and they have
recommended that these adjustments be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tax Collector of the City of Gloucester City is
authorized to make the adjustments :o the tax records as noted and file the proper documentation

accordingly.

Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City, this 17 day of August, 2017.



