RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY

County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R /98 - 2017

RESOLUTION TO ADJUSTMENTS TO VARIOUS TAX RECORDS

WHEREAS, the accounts below indicate necessary adjustments for various billing adjustments on the properties listed below, and

WHEREAS, these adjustments include the following, and

Block/Lot	Amount	Address	Issue
27/7	5.35	104 Mercer	Credit Balance cancelled, owned by State
36/24	215.78	337 Hudson	County Appeal
55/7	2623.22	37 S Burlington	City Owned
56/22	863.12	300 Somerset	County Appeal
56/31	105.77	301 Cumberland	County Appeal
57/35	363.87	24 S Sussex	County Appeal
63/34	461.18	126-128 S King	County Appeal
66/34	3135.17	409 Market	City Owned
89/16	588.11	327 S Broadway	County Appeal
98/25	4958.73	435 S Broadway	County Appeal
136.02/54	334.25	818 Market	County Appeal
140/9	338.48	117 Westminster	County Appeal
141/6	554.26	114 Westminster	County Appeal
151/22	232.70	28 Railroad	County Appeal
166/1	1078.90	900 Hudson	County Appeal
182/5.02	300.40	510 Mercer	County Appeal
193/9	511.95	816 Essex	County Appeal
213.02/3	550.03	4 Barnard	County Appeal
214/17	3088.63	7 Thompson	County Appeal
220/16	723.50	5 S Harley	County Appeal
232/32	562.72	12 Oxford	County Appeal
251/1	909.66	300-302 Rosalind	County Appeal
253/2	1015.44	400 Sherwood	County Appeal
256.02/8	617.73	15 Springdale	County Appeal
256.02/16	300.40	31 Springdale	County Appeal
256.04/10	613.49	10 Green Acres	County Appeal
256.05/11	647.34	34 Springdale	County Appeal
265/14	863.12	1144 Station	County Appeal
266/10	888.51	110 Weston	County Appeal
266/13.01	935.05	1653 Market	County Appeal
266.02/11	617.73	20 Goldy	County Appeal
271/6.01	4290.23	318 Walnut	County Appeal
272.01/20	863.12	420 Holly	County Appeal
275/10	2390.51	336 Spruce	County Appeal
277/14	846.20	1344 Thompson	County Appeal
276/1.01	867.22	Walnut	City uses as playground, cancelling taxes

WHEREAS, these billing adjustments were reviewed by the Finance Committee and they have recommended that these adjustments be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tax Collector of the City of Gloucester City is authorized to make the adjustments to the tax records as noted and file the proper documentation accordingly.

Adopted by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City, this 17th day of August, 2017.